Wireless - Equipment
LPN24_SS_ENB01W
LP-N24 Wireless-N Broadband Router AP.
LP-N24 Wireless-N
Broadband Router AP.
N24
The LP-N24 is a versatile product that includes a wireless Access

Typical applicationsA
SpecificationsB
How to orderC
LP-N24 Wireless-N Broadband Router AP
HARDWARE
Input Voltage Range power adaptor AC 110~240V
Output Voltage Range power adaptor 9V~1000mA
RF Power output 20dbm (100mW)
Operating Temperature 0ºC ~ 40ºC
Storage Temperature -40ºC ~ 70ºC
Operating Humidity 10% ~ 90% RH non-condensing
Storage Humidity 5% ~ 90% RH non-condensing
Antenna One Non-detachable external
antenna
Frequency Range 2.4GHz-2.5GHz
EVM -30dB
Sensitivity
54M:-74dBm@10% PER;
11M:-85dBm@8% PER;
6M:-88dBm@10% PER;
1M:-90dBm@8% PER.
Outdoor 400m
Indoor 100m
WLAN LAN 93Mbps
WLAN WLAN 93Mbps
Frequency Range 2.4GHz
Antena Gain 5dBi
Nominal Impedance 50
Polarization Linear; Vertical
Vertical Beamwidth 360º
SOFTWARE
DHCP Yes
IP Address 192.168.0.1
User Name\Password admin\admin
DHCPby default enable
Connection Mode by default Dynamic IP
SSID by default LANPRO
DHCP Pool Range 192.168.0.10-192.168.0.100
Dynamic IP Yes
Static IP Yes
PPPOE Yes
PPTP Yes
L2TP Yes
OTHER
CE Yes
3C Yes
ROHS Yes
Standards and Protocols
Supported
IEEE802.11nb/IEEE802.11ng/
IEEE802.11n(Draft2.0)
Three-step-installation
Suggestion
1. Follow the instructions on Quick
Installation Guide to connect your cables;
2. Insert the included CD-ROM into the
CD-ROM drive of your computer;
3. Use the Setup Wizard in
CD-ROM to install the device.
Network Internet Explorer 5.5\Firefox 1.0 or higher.
Equipment CD-ROM
Network Adapter Yes
Product Model+Name LP-N24 Wireless-N Broadband Router.
Power Supply Yes
Quick Installaiton Guide Yes
CD-ROM Yes